back home so that this little secret can be preserved.  

Let me start by introducing myself. My names are Sgt. Monica Lin Brown, I am assigned to 

782nd Brigade Support Battalion, 4th Brigade Combat Team, 82nd Airborne Division [3]. I 

am seeking your assistance to evacuate the sum of $10,500,000.00 (Ten Million, Five 

Hundred Thousand United States Dollars) as far as I can be assured that it will be safe in 

your care until I complete my service here in Afghanistan. 

SOURCE OF MONEY: 

I and some other high ranking Officers made some deal on oil business over here in Kabul